Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer, Kakdwip Irrigation Division Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas, Pin Code - 743 347

Memo. No. 748 Dated – 27.06.2019

From: Executive Engineer,

Kakdwip Irrigation Division, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

To: To

The Advertiser, (ATTN: Nancy Tiwary)

Sharad Advertising PVt. Ltd.,

154, Lelin Sarani, 3rd floor, Room No.301D,

Kolkata- 700 013.

E-mail: nancy.tiwary@gmail.com

<u>Sub</u>:- Publication of e-.N.I.T. No.- WBIW/EE/KID/NIT – 05(e)/2019-20 under Kakdwip Irrigation Division.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am to request you to kindly publish the above mentioned e-NIT in one leading daily English newspaper preferably Millennium Post, Hindi newspaper preferably 'Business Standard', & Bengali newspaper preferably 'Ei Samay, in classified column, on 28.06.2019 in abridged form given below.

e- N.I.T. No.- WBIW/EE/KID/NIT – 05(e)/2019-20 under Kakdwip Irrigation Division.

Online e-tender has been invited by the undersigned for 05(Five) nos. of work, amount put to tender ranging up to Rs. 43.47 lakhs. Last date of submission of online bid 12.07.2019 up to 17:00 Hrs. All necessary details may be obtained from West Bengal Government e-tender portal wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/-Executive Engineer, Kakdwip Irrigation Division. Kakdwip,24 Parganas(S) Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Executive Engineer Kakdwip Irrigation Division.

Memo.No.748 /1

Dated :-27.06.2019

Copy submitted to Sub-Divisional Officer, Kakdwip Irrigation Sub-Division for information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Kakdwip Irrigation Division.